further subject to force majeure conditions), the Developer will be liable to pay to 
the Buyer interest @MCNR+1%. on the payments made by the Buyer to the 
Developer  for the period of delay. Similarly the Buyer would be liable to pay holding 
charges @ Rs.107.64/- (Rupees One Hundred Seven Point Sixty Four Only) per 
sq.mtr. per month of carpet area if he fails to take possession  within 1 (One) 
months after paying all dues as calculated by the Developer under this Agreement 
from the date of offer of possession. The said holding charges shall be over and